



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 490/2016 & IAs No.11834/2016 (u/O XXXVIII R-5 CPC) &  
1088/2017 (u/O VI R-17 CPC)

DR. SANJIV SETHI ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Abhay Raj Varma, Adv.

Versus

N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD. .... Defendant  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

% **25.01.2017**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 25, 2017**

bs