



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) No.490/2016 and IA No.11834/2016 (under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 of the CPC).

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Raj Varma and Ms.
Priyanka Ghosh, Advs.

versus

N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD & ORS.... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

07.02.2017

IA No.1088/2017 (of the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC).

1. The plaintiff, by this application seeks to amend the plaint to reduce the claim therein from Rs.13,30,96,580/- to Rs.3,09,74,464/-
2. Summons of the suit have not been issued as yet.
3. The application is allowed and disposed of.

CS(OS) No.490/2016 & IA No. 11834/2016 (under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC).

4. Amended plaint is taken on record.
5. The Registry to report whether the court fee is sufficient as per amended plaint.
6. Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application to the defendants by all modes including *dasti* and electronic, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 23rd March, 2017.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2017

'pp' ..