

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Priyanka Ghosh Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD..... Defendant

Through Mr. N.N.Chopra Adv.

CORAM:

**AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.03.2017**

Affidavit of service has been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that vakalatnama has been filed in the registry which however has not been received in the court.

Learned counsel for defendant nos.1&3 submits that some of the documents received are not legible and some of the documents are found missing.

Learned counsel for the defendant has been directed to give the list of documents which are not legible or which are found missing.

Thereafter counsel for plaintiff shall supply legible documents within a week time on proper receipt to counsel for defendant. Written statement thereafter be filed by defendant in accordance with law.

Renotify the matter for 25.05.2017.

**AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2017/cd