

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**

DR SANJIV SETHI Plaintiff

Through: Ms Priyanka Ghosh, Adv

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.05.2017**

Written statement has not been filed by the defendants.

Learned counsel for the defendants 1 & 3 submits that he has received the legible copy of the document just three days ago. He further submits that he is also appearing for defendant No.2 as well and he will be filing vakalatnama within a week time.

Let written statement be filed in accordance with advance copy to the plaintiff who may file replication within two weeks time thereafter.

Parties shall file the affidavit of admission/denial within six weeks from today and copies thereof be exchanged.

Renotify this matter on 31.08.2017 for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents.

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 25, 2017/sk