



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Ramanjit Singh, Adv for D2 & 3.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

31.08.2017

Vakalatnama filed by counsel for defendants 2 & 3 is reported to have been returned under objections.

Counsel for defendants shall check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the vakalatnama placed on record within a week.

Written statement not filed by defendants till date. One week more time is sought for filing of written statement. Let the written statement be filed by defendants within the statutory period as prescribed in CPC with advance copy to counsel for plaintiff who may file replication thereto within three weeks thereafter.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit for admission/denial of documents within four weeks after exchanging copies thereof.

They are further directed to produce the original documents in the Court, if not filed earlier, on the next date of hearing at the time of admission/denial of documents.



Renotify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 11.12.2017.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 31, 2017
sk