



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**
DR SANJIV SETHI Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Advocate

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant
Through: Mr. Ramanjit Singh Advocate for D-
2-3

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.12.2017**

The file has been received from the Court of Mr. Rajkumar Tripathi Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

Vakalatnama on behalf of defendants 2 and 3 has been filed. Written statement has not been filed on behalf of defendants 2 and 3. Learned counsel for defendants 2 and 3 submits that he will file the same along with an application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement . Let the same be filed within 3 working days from today

The matter be placed before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further directions on 29.01.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2017/hk