



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Upinder Singh, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

09.04.2018

As per office report, IA filed by defendant vide diary No. 526850 dated 23.02.2018 is under office objections.

Counsel for defendant to check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the IA placed on record within a week from today positively. Copy of IA reportedly filed by defendant supplied to counsel for plaintiff, who seeks three weeks time to file reply.

Let reply to the IA be filed by plaintiff within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to counsel for defendant, who may file rejoinder to the same, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 07.08.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 09, 2018

sk