

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**
DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Priyanka Ghosh, Advocate

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Upinder Singh & Mr.Ramanjit
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.08.2018**

File received from the court of Sh.Raj Kumar Tripathi, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

IA stated to be filed vide diary no.526850 dt.23.2.18 is not on file. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that objection has been removed.

Learned counsel for defendant is directed to inquire from the Registry regarding the same.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 12.9.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 07, 2018