



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**
DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Upinder Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.09.2018

**IA No.12224/2018 u/S 5 of Limited Act and Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay in re-filing the written statement; and
IA No.12223/2018 u/S 5 of Limitation Act and Section 151 CPC
for condonation of delay in filing the written statement; both IAs
moved by defendant**

Pleadings in IA No12223/2018 are complete.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she will file reply to the other IA, if any, before next date of hearing with copy to opposite side. Ordered accordingly.

At joint request, re-notify for consideration on the captioned IA on 17.09.2018.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2018/ab