



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**
DR SANJIV SETHI Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.**

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant
Through **Mr. Upinider Singh & Ms. Vijeta Mukherjee, Adv.**

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **22.10.2018**
CS(OS) 490/2016

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that replication has been filed today itself vide diary no.376636 but the same is not on record. Learned counsel undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record.

Affidavit of admission/denial be also filed by both the parties within three weeks with copies to be exchanged.

Adjournment sought by defendant for payment of previous cost.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and for payment of previous cost on 05.12.2018.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 22, 2018/ab