



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Upinder Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.12.2018

CS(OS) 490/2016

Replication is on record. Thus Pleadings are complete. At joint request affidavit of admission denial be filed by both parties within three weeks with copies to be exchanged. Joint schedule of documents as per Delhi High Court Original side Rules as amended upto date be filed within three weeks. Original documents/ certified copies of documents be produced for Admission/Denial on next date of hearing.

Re-notify for marking of exhibits on 25.02.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 05, 2018