

\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr.Upinder Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.02.2019**

Admission/denial of documents has been conducted by counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for defendant has admitted 22 documents of plaintiff which are exhibited as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-22.

Similarly, learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted 10 documents of defendant which are exhibited as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-10. Ex.D-2 has been admitted to running page 192-199, Ex.D-3 has been admitted to running page 220-221, Ex.D-4 has been admitted to running page 221-222, Ex.D-5 has been admitted to running page 223-224, Ex.D-6 has been admitted running page 225-226 and Ex.D-7 has been admitted to running page 226-227 in Part-I, Volume-II.

It is submitted that joint schedule of documents will be filed today itself. Let needful be done as stated.

List the matter for further proceedings on 05.04.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2019/tp