

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**
DR SANJIV SETHI Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.**

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant
Through **Mr. Upinder Singh & Mr. Sagar**
Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 05.04.2019

CS(OS) 490/2016

Pleadings in the suit are already complete and admission/denial of documents already conducted by the parties.

As per office note, joint schedule of documents filed by the parties is on record.

In view of above, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2019, for further directions.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 05, 2019/ab