



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 490/2016 & IA No.11834/2016 (u/O XXXVIII R-5 CPC)
DR SANJIV SETHI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Raj Varma, Mr. Vishal
Nautiyal & Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

Versus

N&N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chawla & Mr. Upinder Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **09.05.2019**

1. The suit is ripe for framing of issues.
2. Though the counsel for the plaintiff as well as the counsel for the defendant have handed over proposed issues and which are taken on record but are unable to tell the controversy.
3. For instance, the first issue proposed by the plaintiff is about the claim of the plaintiff for dues of salary. However, on enquiry as to what is the defence of the defendant to the said claim for salary, inasmuch as it appears that there should be no controversy about it, neither counsel is able to state.
4. In view of the aforesaid, it is not deemed necessary to set out the reasons for the fallacy in the remaining issues proposed. It seems the plaintiff does not even want a decree immediately for what is not in dispute or can be decided legally.
5. The counsels to, on the next date, come prepared and after reading the file so that they are able to answer the queries of the Court.
6. List on 30th August, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MAY 09, 2019

‘gsr’..



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 21:11:24