



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016 & IA No.11834/2016 (u/O XXXVIII R-5 CPC)**

DR. SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Raj Varma, Mr. Vishal Nautiyal and Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Advs.

Versus

N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Sagar Chawla and Mr. Ramanjit Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

29.11.2019

1. Though today both Mr. Sagar Chawal, Advocate and Mr. Ramanjit Singh, Advocate appear and have paid costs of Rs.20,000/- by cheque, stated to be good for payment, to the counsel for the plaintiff and further though apologise for negligence on the last date, today also seek adjournment stating that they have not done the needful work since 30th August, 2019.

2. Subject to the defendants paying costs of Rs.50,000/- to the counsel for the plaintiff, list on 17th January, 2020.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

NOVEMBER 29, 2019

'bs'..