

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**
DR SANJIV SETHI Plaintiff

Through

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.01.2020**

IA No.1031/2020 u/O VIII R 8(1A)(3) r/w Section 151 CPC moved by defendant for placing documents on record

As per office note, PF not filed. None is present on behalf of the applicant/defendant to explain in this regard since morning despite repeated calls.

Issue notice of the captioned IA to non-applicant through all permissible modes on taking steps by the applicant/defendant on 12.02.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2020/ab

Click here to check corrigendum