



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

Versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through

None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.11.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.465/RG/DHC/2020 dated 30.09.2020 and Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020.

CS(OS) 490/2016

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that evidence affidavit alongwith list of witnesses, in terms of directions of the Hon'ble Court, will be filed within four weeks. Let needful be done as stated with copy to opposite side.

There is no appearance on behalf of the defendant today. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 29.01.2021.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 05, 2020/ab