



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**

DR SANJIV SETHI

.... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

Versus

.... Defendant

Through

Mr. Sagar Chawla & Mr. Rohin

Dubey, Advs.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.01.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.465/RG/DHC/2020 dated 30.09.2020, Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020, Circular No.7974/I/ORG/DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020 and Circular No.86/ORG/DHC/2021 dated 15.01.2021.

CS(OS) 490/2016

The matter is listed for PE.

List of witnesses and evidence affidavit were to be filed by the plaintiff. It is stated that same could not be filed earlier as plaintiff is a senior citizen and has been suffering from co-morbidities and as such he is keeping himself in self- isolation. In view of same, the matter stands adjourned.

Let list of witnesses and evidence affidavit be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 07.05.2021.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2021/ab