



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**
DR SANJIV SETHI Plaintiff

Through Ms. Vidhi Jain, proxy cl.

Versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Defendant

Through Mr. Ramanjit Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.03.2022**

IA No.3364/2022 moved by plaintiff for condonation of delay

Learned counsel for defendant is present and accepts notice of the captioned IA. It is stated that copy of the captioned IA alongwith annexed documents has not been received by him, to which learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she will supply fresh copy of IA as well as evidence affidavit and annexed documents to learned counsel for defendant within three days through electronic mode.

To expedite the matter, reply, if any, be filed by defendant to the captioned IA within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings as well as consideration qua the captioned IA on next date.

CS(OS) 490/2016

The matter is listed for PE. However, an application for

Contd.....2



-2-

condonation of delay has been moved by the plaintiff in the meantime.

In view of above, re-notify on 27.05.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 2, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)