



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv. with
plaintiff in person

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.11.2022**

CS(OS) 490/2016

The matter is listed for PE.

As per office note, hard copy of List of Witnesses and Evidence by way of Affidavit on behalf of plaintiff, are lying under objection. Plaintiff is directed to do the needful in this regard and bring the list of witnesses and Evidence by way of Affidavit on record after removing the objections, if any, positively before the next date of hearing. Copy of List of Witnesses and Evidence by way of Affidavit, is stated to have been received by learned counsel for the defendant.

At request, re-notify the matter for PE on 30.01.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any