



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv. with
Dr. Sanjiv Sethi (PW1) in person

Versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prakhar Shrivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 30.01.2023

CS(OS) 490/2016

As per office note, hard copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of Dr. Sanjiv Sethi and List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff, are on record. Dr. Sanjiv Sethi (PW1), is present today.

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the defendant that vide order dated 17.02.2020, the IA bearing No.1031/2020 of the defendant for bringing on record fresh documents on record, was allowed. Pursuant thereto, the five additional documents filed by the defendant were taken on record. It is further submitted that no Admission/Denial of documents in respect of the said five additional documents has been carried out and the same may be allowed to be done before starting of recording of evidence of PW1. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to file hard copy as well as soft copy of Admission/Denial of documents and Joint Schedule of



documents in respect of five additional documents filed by the defendant within three weeks with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits of additional documents on 16.03.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 30, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)