



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prakhar Shrivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.03.2023**

CS(OS) 490/2016

Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff qua additional five documents of the defendant, has been placed by the Registry. The same is taken on record.

However, the accompanying Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff, is not proper. In the interest of justice, the last and final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the plaintiff to file soft copy as well as hard copy of fresh/proper Joint Schedule of documents within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits of additional documents on 29.05.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any