



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priyanka Ghosh, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chawla & Ms. Chavi Chhiber, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

04.04.2024

CS(OS) 490/2016

It is jointly stated by learned counsels the parties that the parties are still in the process of amicable settlement.

At the joint request, re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, or in the alternative for PE on 08.08.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any