



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**

DR SANJIV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD.Defendant

Through: Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mahendra vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

Case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence.

Issues were framed by the Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 17.02.2020 but thereafter the case was fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has filed Joint Document Schedule and hard copy of documents on record. However, admission/denial and marking of exhibits could not be done and evidence could not be started as the parties were/are exploring possibility of settlement. Hard copy of affidavit of evidence of plaintiff is on record. Copy already supplied.

CS(OS) 490/2016

Page 1 of 2



At request, last and final opportunity is granted to the parties for finalising the settlement and for filing report of settlement on record, failing which plaintiff's evidence will be recorded on the next date.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 20.11.2024. The witness and Ld. main counsels for the parties are directed to appear physically on next date.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 8, 2024/sm