



\$~21

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS
PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chawla and Ms. Shweta Yadav,
Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence but the witness has not appeared. Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared online and requested that settlement talks are going on. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that as per his instructions, settlement talks have failed.

Perusal of previous orders reveals that though the Joint Document Schedule is on record but physical admission/denial has not been done on the documents. Issues had already been framed by the Hon'ble Court in year 2020 but the case has not proceeded further.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits and for evidence of PW-1 on 27.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/sm