



\$~29

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 490/2016

DR SANJIV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Mr. Dhruv, Adv.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chawla, Ms. Chavi chhiber,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.02.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits as well as Plaintiff's evidence. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that admission/denial had already been done on 25.02.2019 and the admitted documents were mentioned in the order dated 25.02.2019. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that affidavit of evidence is already on record.

Keeping in view the fact that admission/denial was already complete, matter be fixed for plaintiff's evidence on 28.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/sm