



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016, I.A. 13727/2025**

DR SANJIV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Adv. alongwith PW-1

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Chavi Chhiber, Mr. Arnav Sengar, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 13727/2025 (Application u/S. 151 CPC r/w Sec. 33,35,38& 61 of Indian Stamp Act filed by defendant no.1)

Notice accepted. Copy supplied. Reply, if any, may be filed by plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter..



PW-1 Dr. Sanjiv Sethi has tendered his affidavit of evidence as Ex. PW1/A and exhibited documents from Ex. PW1/1 to Ex. PW1/8, Ex. PW1/10 to Ex. PW1/15, Ex. PW1/17 to Ex. PW1/23 and Ex. PW1/25 to Ex. PW1/30 and also marked certain documents as Mark PW1/9, Mark PW1/16 and Mark PW1/24. His cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time as other case for evidence is pending.

Be fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 on 26.09.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2025/SM