



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016, I.A. 13727/2025**

DR SANJIV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Malvica Satija, Adv. (Through VC)
Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chawla, Ms. Chavi Chhiber, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 13727/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC r/w Sec. 33,35,38 & 61 of Indian Stamp Act filed by defendant no.1)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to file the Reply. In the interest of justice, an absolute last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file the Reply with advance copy to the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that day before yesterday he had filed some application for placing on record some documents, copy thereof has been received by the defendant but the same is not on record.

Be fixed for further hearing on 05.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/sm