



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**

DR SANJIV SETHIPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Advocate.**

versus

**M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT
LTD**

.....Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
08.10.2025**

%

I.A. 24844/2025

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order VII Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 CPC for placing on record an additional document along with supporting affidavit.
2. Issue notice to the Defendant, through all permissible modes, returnable on 28.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/YA