



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016**

DR SANJIV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Advocate**

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: **Ms. Chavi Chhiber and Mr. Aryan Jain, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

I.A. 24844/2025

List on 02.12.2025 in the Supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

Rahul