



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016, I.A. 13727/2025**

DR SANJIV SETHIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Rekhi, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Chavi Chiber, Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
M. 8527050859.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 13727/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC r/w Sec. 33, 35, 38 & Sec. 61 of Indian Stamp Act filed by defendant no.1)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that yesterday only he has filed Reply to the present application.

Let the Reply come on record as also Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy thereof to Ld. counsel for concerned defendant today itself.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 18.08.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/SM