



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012296122016

+ **CS(OS) 490/2016, I.A. 13727/2025**

DR SANJIV SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sushant Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S N & N CHOPRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Chavi Chhiber, Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 13727/2025(u/S 151 of CPC filed by defendant)

Reply to the present application stands filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file Rejoinder. Let Rejoinder be filed within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

I.A. 22388/2026 (under Chapter IV Rule 3 filed by plaintiff)

Let copy of the present application be served upon defendant / counsel for defendant today itself by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant shall be filing Reply to the application with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings/further hearing on 20.11.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 18, 2026/SM